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Consumer Confidence Posts Surprising Rise in July

Contrary to other sentiment indicators recently, the Conference Board’s index of consumer confidence edged
up in July. The number of people expecting their situation to improve in six months rose.

Expectations Increase in July Labor Market is Weak, but People Expect it to Improve

e The Conference Board’s index of consumer confidence edged
up from 57.6 in June to 59.5 in July. Because other confidence
indicators have weakened recently, the market consensus
forecast had anticipated a slight decline. .

e Although people reported that the “present situation” had
deteriorated slightly, expectations of conditions six months
from now improved.

e The number of people reporting that jobs are “hard to get” at
present rose to a 4-month high, suggesting that labor market
conditions remain challenging.

However, people do not expect the soft patch to last indefinitely.
The number of respondents expecting “more jobs” in six months
rose, as did expectations of income. However, plans to buy a new
automobile edged down a bit.

Consumer Confidence Index

Conference Board
160

140

120

100 -

80

160

35%

Conference Board Consumer Confidence

Pct Consumers Expecting Conditions Improve in Next 6 Months

30% +

25% T

20% |

15% -

35%

T 30%

r 25%

T 20%

r 15%

60
40 + Confidence Yr/Yr % Chg: Jul @ 16.7% 140 10% —+ r 10%
Confidence: Jul @ 59.5
—12-Month Moving Average: Jul @ 59.9 ‘ —Expect Improvement: Jul @ 17.7% ‘
20 t t t t t t t t t t t t 20 5% t t t t t t t t t t t t 5%
87 89 91 93 95 97 99 o1 03 05 07 09 11 87 89 91 93 95 97 99 o1 03 05 o7 09 11
Conference Board Consumer Confidence Confidence: Plans to Buy an Automobile
Present Situation and Expectations Index Percent of Consumers, Conference Board
250 250 | 25.0% 25.0%
Expectations Yr/Yr % Chg: Jul @ 11.8%
225 + Present Situation Yr/Yr % Chg: Jul @ 35.5% + 225
—Present Situation: Jul @ 35.7
200 + Expectations: Jul @ 75.4 4+ 200 | 20.0% T + 20.0%
175 + T 175
150 + 1 150 | 15.0% T 15.0%
125 + T 125
100 NN 1 100 | 10.0% + + 10.0%
75 + \\\// t 75
50 4+ | 150 5.0% T T 5.0%
25 + W 25
——Plans to Buy an Automobile Within Six Months: Jul @ 11.2%
0 I I | | | | | | | } } } 0 0.0% t t t t t t t 0.0%
87 89 91 93 95 97 99 01 03 05 07 09 11 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010

Source: The Conference Board and Wells Fargo Securities, LLC




Wells Fargo Securities, LL.C Economics Group

Paul Jeanne

John E. Silvia, Ph.D.
Mark Vitner

Jay Bryson, Ph.D.
Scott Anderson, Ph.D.

Sam Bullard
Anika Khan
Azhar Igbal

Ed Kashmarek
Tim Quinlan
Michael A. Brown
Tyler B. Kruse
Joe Seydl

Sarah Watt

Diane Schumaker-Krieg

Eugenio Aleman, Ph.D.

Global Head of Research (704) 715-8437

& Economics

Associate Director of

Research & Economics

Chief Economist
Senior Economist
Global Economist
Senior Economist
Senior Economist
Senior Economist
Economist
Econometrician
Economist
Economist
Economist
Economic Analyst
Economic Analyst

Economic Analyst

(212) 214-5070
(443) 263-6534

(704) 374-7034
(704) 383-5635
(704) 383-3518
(612) 667-9281
(704) 715-0314
(704) 383-7372
(704) 715-0575
(704) 383-6805
(612) 667-0479
(704) 374-4407
(704) 715-0569
(704) 715-1030
(704) 715-1488
(704) 374-7142

diane.schumaker@wellsfargo.com

paul.jeanne@wellsfargo.com

john.silvia@wellsfargo.com
mark.vitner@wellsfargo.com
jay.bryson@wellsfargo.com
scott.a.anderson@wellsfargo.com
eugenio.j.aleman@wellsfargo.com
sam.bullard@wellsfargo.com
anika.khan@wellsfargo.com
azhar.igbal@wellsfargo.com
ed.kashmarek@wellsfargo.com
tim.quinlan@wellsfargo.com
michael.a.brown@wellsfargo.com
tyler.kruse@wellsfargo.com
joseph.seydl@wellsfargo.com

sarah.watt@wellsfargo.com

Wells Fargo Securities Economics Group publications are produced by Wells Fargo Securities, LLC, a U.S broker-dealer
registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, and the
Securities Investor Protection Corp. Wells Fargo Securities, LLC, distributes these publications directly and through
subsidiaries including, but not limited to, Wells Fargo & Company, Wells Fargo Bank N.A, Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC,
and Wells Fargo Securities International Limited. The information and opinions herein are for general information use
only. Wells Fargo Securities, LLC does not guarantee their accuracy or completeness, nor does
Wells Fargo Securities, LLC assume any liability for any loss that may result from the reliance by any person upon any
such information or opinions. Such information and opinions are subject to change without notice, are for general
information only and are not intended as an offer or solicitation with respect to the purchase or sales of any security or
as personalized investment advice. Wells Fargo Securities, LLC is a separate legal entity and distinct from affiliated
banks and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company © 2011 Wells Fargo Securities, LLC.

SECURITIES: NOT FDIC-INSURED/NOT BANK-GUARANTEED/MAY LOSE VALUE

WELLS
FARGO



